Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
UG-7-A6O UNIGUARD DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector for duct installation.
High efficient single sampling tube. Patented.
CHARACTERISTICS
- High efficient single sampling tube
- Easy to install
- Automatic sensitivity adjustment

Air sampling tube: Aluminium.
 Hole diameter 1,5” (38 mm).
ORDERING EXAMPLE
Item code Designation
UG-7-A6O-24V Duct smoke detector 24V AC/DC
UG-7-A6O-120V Duct smoke detector 120V AC
ST1 Sampling tube length: 1 ft (0.3 m)
ST2 Sampling tube length: 2 ft (0.6 m)
ST5 Sampling tube length: 5 ft (1.5 m)
ST9 Sampling tube length: 9 ft (2.8 m)
ST-EXTEND Extension of venturi tube VR & ST, 1.06M
UG-7-DV-T2 Diverter
©
 2
02
0.
11
.0
2
R
1.
1
  C
al
ec
tro
 A
B
  E
N
Calectro AB   Phone: +46 31-69 53 00   info@calectro.com   www.calectro.com
DIMENSIONS
Inches / (mm)
AIR SAMPLING TUBE
The length of the venturi tube shall be chosen based upon how
wide the ventilation duct is. The venturi tubes are available in
4 lengths; 1, 2, 5 and 9 ft (0.3, 0.6, 1.5 and 2.8 m). When the
ventilation duct is wider than Ø 2 ft (0.6 m), the venturi tube
should penetrate the whole duct. Please see sketch below.
Hole diameter 1,5” (38 mm).
UG-7-A6O UNIGUARD DUCT SMOKE DETECTOR
Optical smoke detector for duct installation.
High efficient single sampling tube. Patented.
CONTACT RATINGS
Contact ratings
Alarm initiation contacts (SPST) 1,0 A @ 24V DC (resistive)
1,0 A @ 120V AC (resistive)
Supervisory contacts (SPST) 1,0 A @ 24V DC (resistive)
1,0 A @ 120V AC (resistive)
Alarm auxiliary contacts (DPDT) 10 A @ 30V DC (resistive)
10 A @ 250V AC (resistive)
½ HP @ 240V AC
¼ HP @ 120V AC
WIRING DIAGRAM
C. N.C.
+
–
17
Power input
UG-7-A6O-24V: 24V AC/DC
UG-7-A6O-120V: 120V AC
18 17
Power input
UG-7-A6O-24V: 24V AC/DC
UG-7-A6O-120V: 120V AC
18
11 N.O.
12 C.
13 N.C.
Auxiliary contact (fan shutdown,
closing of damper etc.
14 N.O.
15 C.